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Features
• No moving parts

• High switching frequencies :
up to 20 GHz

• Low insertion loss : < 3 dB

• Low control voltage : < 5 V

• Available at 1300 nm and 1550 nm

Applications
• Polarization control

• Polarization scrambling

• Fiber Sensors

• Test and Measurement

Accessories
• Optimized external RF drivers :

DR-GA series

PS-LN series 
LiNb03 Polarization Rotators 

The Photline PS-LN Polarization Rotators are
integrated optics waveguide devices that
switch the polarization state of an input light
between two linear orthogonal output states
at frequencies up to 10 GHz. Practically, 
the output light is transmitted on either the
fast or slow axis of the output polarization
maintaining fiber of the component, 
operating then as a TE to TM converter.

Principle : the PS-LN Rotators are based on a

birefringent LiNb03 phase modulator whose
waveguide is illuminated at 45 ° of its main
axes. The input state of polarization (SOP) 
is thus split up in two orthogonal TE and TM
polarization states. When an RF modulation
signal is applied via the control electrodes,
an optical path difference between the TE
and TM components is produced resulting
in a new state of polarization (SOP) for the
output light.

Ultimately, the phase modulation signal 
can be adjusted to provide a highly linear
SOP on either axis of the output fiber. This
polarization rotation provides an efficient
means for high speed Polarization Switching
or Polarization Scrambling.
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Photline Technologies reserves the right to change, at any time and without notice,
the specifications, design, function or form of its products described herein. All sta-
tements, specification, technical information related to the products herein are given
in good faith and based upon information believed to be reliable and accurate at the
moment of printing. However the accuracy and completeness thereof is not guaran-
teed. No liability is assumed for any inaccuracies and as a result of use of the pro-
ducts. The user must validate all parameters for each application before use and he
assumes all risks in connection with the use of the products.
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Open the eye with Photline - www.photline.com - contact@photline.com
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PS-LN series 
LiNb03 Polarization Rotators 

Photline Technologies
phone : +33 (0) 381 853 180  

fax : +33 (0) 381 811 557
16, rue Auguste Jouchoux

F-25000 Besançon 
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Electrical Min Typ Max

Electro-optic bandwidth S21 @-3 dB GHz / 0.5 / 5.0 / 10 /

Switching voltage @ 50 kHz V / 5 / 10 / 15 /

Electrical return loss S11 0- cut-off bandwidth dB / - 12 -10

Ripple dB / 0.25 /

Input resistance RF connector � / / /

Optical

Crystal                                                                Lithium Niobate y-propagating

Operating wavelength nm / 1550 /

Insertion loss dB / 3.5 4.0

Optical return loss dB -45 -50 /

Polarization extinction ratio dB 18 20 /

Interfaces

Input and output fibers polarization maintaining 1550 nm , 

Panda type, length : 1.5 meter 

buffer diameter : 900 �m

Output fiber (option) single mode type SMF 28, length : 1.5 meter 

buffer diameter : 900 �m

Package size 100 x 15 x 9.5 mm3

Input RF connector Wiltron Female K type

Environmental

Operating temperature -40°C – 85°C (PS-LN-0.1)

Storage temperature -40°C – 85°C

Maximum ratings

Maximum RF input power +28dBm

Maximum optical input power +27dBm

P S - L N - B W- P - Y- A B - C D

BW : bandwidth : 0.1 or 05 or 10
Z : output fiber : P polarisation maintening; S standard single mode
AB : input connector : 00 bare fiber; FA : FC/APC; FC : FC/SPC
CD : output connector : 00 bare fiber; FA : FC/APC; FC : FC/SPC

* For low bandwidth applications, PS-LN is delivered with a high impedance termination charge. The impedance miss adaptation then prevents

modulation above typically 100 MHz, but the electrical control is made easier and does not require a 50 � impedance adaptation.
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